
OREGON BENEFIT CHART
Benefit Period Being Paid: TTD Weekly Maximums By Date of Injury:

State AWW
Percentage

Increase
Factors07/01/73 - 06/30/78 See Bulletin 111 07-01-1973 /

06-30-1975
07-01-1975 /
12-31-2001

01-01-2002 /
Present

07-01-2012 /
Present

07/01/1980 through 06/30/1981 $209.06 $261.32 - - $261.32 1.08118

07/01/1981 through 06/30/1982 $229.50 $286.88 - - $286.88 1.09781

07/01/1982 through 06/30/1983 $243.68 $304.60 - - $304.60 1.06177

07/01/1983 through 06/30/1984 $252.98 $316.23 - - $316.23 1.03818

07/01/1984 through 06/30/1985 $259.38 $324.23 - - $324.23 1.02530

07/01/1985 through 06/30/1986 $267.66 $334.58 - - $334.58 1.03192

07/01/1986 through 06/30/1987 $275.82 $344.77 - - $344.77 1.03046

07/01/1987 through 06/30/1988 $284.03 $355.04 - - $355.04 1.02979

07/01/1988 through 06/30/1989 $296.77 $370.96 - - $370.96 1.04484

07/01/1989 through 06/30/1990 $311.19 $388.99 - - $388.99 1.04860

07/01/1990 through 06/30/1991 $325.23 $406.54 - - $406.54 1.04512

07/01/1991 through 06/30/1992 $343.77 $429.71 - - $429.71 1.05699

07/01/1992 through 06/30/1993 $355.64 $444.55 - - $444.55 1.03453

07/01/1993 through 06/30/1994 $383.16 $478.95 - - $478.95 1.07738

07/01/1994 through 06/30/1995 $391.56 $489.45 - - $489.45 1.02192

07/01/1995 through 06/30/1996 $395.55 $494.44 - - $494.44 1.01019

07/01/1996 through 06/30/1997 $414.88 $518.60 - - $518.60 1.04886

07/01/1997 through 06/30/1998 $436.90 $546.13 - - $546.13 1.05309

07/01/1998 through 06/30/1999 $461.31 $576.64 - - $576.64 1.05587

07/01/1999 through 06/30/2000 $480.97 $601.21 - - $601.21 1.04261

07/01/2000 through 06/30/2001 $502.91 $628.64 - - $628.64 1.04562

07/01/2001 through 12/31/2001 $516.00 $645.00 - - $645.00 1.02602

01/01/2002 through 06/30/2002 $516.00 $645.00 $857.85 - $645.00 1.02602

07/01/2002 through 06/30/2003 $520.77 $650.96 $865.78 - $650.96 1.00924

07/01/2003 through 06/30/2004 $532.08 $665.10 $884.58 - $665.10 1.02172

07/01/2004 through 06/30/2005 $550.85 $688.56 $915.78 - $688.56 1.03527

07/01/2005 through 06/30/2006 $570.37 $712.96 $948.24 - $712.96 1.03544

07/01/2006 through 06/30/2007 $577.14 $721.43 $959.50 - $721.43 1.01188

07/01/2007 through 06/30/2008 $605.44 $756.80 $1,006.54 - $756.80 1.04903

07/01/2008 through 06/30/2009 $632.30 $790.38 $1,051.21 - $790.38 1.04437

07/01/2009 through 06/30/2010 $640.48 $800.60 $1,064.80 - $800.60 1.01293

07/01/2010 through 06/30/2011 $655.50 $819.38 $1,089.78 - $819.38 1.02346

07/01/2011 through 06/30/2012 $674.02 $842.52 $1,120.55 - $842.52 1.02824

07/01/2012 through 06/30/2013 * $674.02 * $842.52 * $1,120.55 * $1,118.88 $841.26 1.00000 vs
(0.00150) *

07/01/2013 through 06/30/2014 $690.85 $863.56 $1,148.53 $1,146.82 $862.27 1.02497

07/01/2014 through 06/30/2015 $711.77 $889.71 $1,183.31 $1,181.55 $888.38 1.03028

07/01/2015 through 06/30/2016 $739.02 $923.77 $1,228.61 $1,226.78 $922.39 1.03828

07/01/2016 through 06/30/2017 $780.53 $975.66 $1,297.62 $1,295.69 $974.20 1.05617

07/01/2017 through 06/30/2018 ** $780.53 ** $975.66 ** $1,297.62 ** $1,280.80 $963.01 1.00000 vs.
(0.00149) **

* Effective 07/01/2012, the SAWW is: $841.26/wk. However, for claims with date/injury prior to 07/01/2012, no increase / decrease applied. 
** Effective 07/01/2017, the SAWW is: $963.01/wk. However, for claims with date/injury prior to 07/01/2017, no increase / decrease applied.
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work-week is: Daily Benefit Conversion Chart - Convert weekly benefit rates to daily using decimal multipliers:
3 days 1day = .333 2 days = .667 3 days = 1.0

4 days 1 day = .25 2 days = .50 3 days = .75 4 days = 1.0

5 days 1 day = .2 2 days = .4 3 days = .6 4 days = .8 5 days = 1.0

6 days 1 day = 0.167 2 days = .333 3 days = .5 4 days = .667 5 days = .833 6 days = 1.0

7 days 1 day = 0.143 2 days = .286 3 days = 0.429 4 days = .571 5 days = 0.714 6 days = 0.857 7 days = 1.0

PPD RATES PER DEGREE MAXIMUM
BENEFIT EFFECTIVE DATE: 6/7/1995 6/7/1995 6/7/1995 6/7/1995

BENEFIT TYPE: SCHEDULED UNSCHEDULED UNSCHEDULED UNSCHEDULED

NUMBER OF DEGREES: ALL 1-96 DEGREES 96.1 - 192 DEGREES 192.1 + DEGREES

DATE OF INJURY:

07/01/1971 through 12/31/1991 $347.51 $117.47 $137.05 $347.51

01/01/1992 through 06/30/1992 $305.09 $103.13 $120.32 $305.09

07/01/1992 through 06/30/1993 $315.63 $106.69 $124.47 $315.63

07/01/1993 through 06/30/1994 $331.41 $112.03 $130.70 $331.41

07/01/1994 through 06/30/1995 $347.51 $117.47 $137.05 $347.51

07/01/1995 through 12/31/1995 $351.05 $118.67 $138.44 $351.05

NUMBER OF DEGREES: ALL 1 - 64 DEGREES 64.1 - 160 DEGREES 160.1 + DEGREES

01/01/1996 through 12/31/1997 $420.00 $130.00 $230.00 $625.00

01/01/1998 through 12/31/1999 $454.00 $137.80 $243.80 $662.50

01/01/2000 through 12/31/2001 $511.29 $153.00 $267.44 $709.79

01/01/2002 through 12/31/2004 $559.00 $184.00 $321.00 $748.00

STATE AVERAGE WEEKLY WAGE

The terms “scheduled,” “unscheduled,” and “degrees” do not apply to dates
of injury on or after 1/1/2005. Impairment means the loss of use or function of

a body part or system expressed as a percentage of the whole person.
Impairment benefits are determined by multiplying the impairment value
times 100 times the state average weekly wage. Work disability benefits, if
payable, are based on the worker’s impairment and wage at injury — see

ORS 656.214 for a more complete description.

01/01/2005 through 06/30/2005 $688.56

07/01/2005 through 06/30/2006 $712.96

07/01/2006 through 06/30/2007 $721.43

07/01/2007 through 06/30/2008 $756.80

07/01/2008 through 06/30/2009 $790.38

07/01/2009 through 06/30/2010 $800.60

07/01/2010 through 06/30/2011 $819.38

07/01/2011 through 06/30/2012 $842.52

07/01/2012 through 06/30/2013 $841.26

07/01/2013 through 06/30/2014 $862.27

07/01/2014 through 06/30/2015 $888.38

07/01/2015 through 06/30/2016 $922.39

07/01/2016 through 06/30/2017 $974.20

07/01/2017 through 06/30/2018 $963.01
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Travel / Lodging Reimbursement Rates (Pursuant to applicable revisions of Bulletin 112)
NOTE: IRS Publication #1542 now governs “Reimbursement of Related Service Costs” and special rates apply in the following Oregon Counties: Clackamas,  Clatsop, 

Deschutes,  Jackson,  Klamath,  Lane,  Lincoln,  Multnomah,  Washington
If travel / lodging is from or to any of these areas, refer to appropriate Bulletin #112, directly, based on effective date.

EFFECTIVE
as of

MILEAGE
RATE
( *M )

Per diem
MEAL RATE
( *B, *L, *D )

Inside Oregon Standard
LODGING RATE

(see note above)

In Oregon
24-hour

PER DIEM

Outside Oregon (*1)
MEALS / LODGING

01/01/2005 $0.405 $31.00 $60.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $91.00 Dated Bulletin #112

09/01/2005 $0.485 $31.00 $60.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $91.00 Dated Bulletin #112

10/01/2005 $0.485 $39.00 $60.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $99.00 Dated Bulletin #112

01/01/2006 $0.445 $39.00 $60.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $99.00 Dated Bulletin #112

02/01/2007 $0.485 $39.00 $60.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $99.00 Dated Bulletin #112

10/01/2007 $0.485 $39.00 $70.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $109.00 Dated Bulletin #112

03/19/2008 $0.505 $39.00 $70.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $109.00 Dated Bulletin #112

08/01/2008 $0.585 $39.00 $70.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $109.00 Dated Bulletin #112

01/01/2009 $0.550 $39.00 $70.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $109.00 Dated Bulletin #112

09/28/2009 $0.550 $46.00 $70.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $116.00 Dated Bulletin #112

01/01/2010 $0.500 $46.00 $70.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $116.00 Dated Bulletin #112

10/01/2010 $0.500 $46.00 $77.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $123.00 Dated Bulletin #112

01/01/2011 $0.510 $46.00 $77.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $123.00 Dated Bulletin #112

04/17/2012 $0.555 $46.00 $77.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $123.00 Dated Bulletin #112

01/01/2013 $0.565 $46.00 $77.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $123.00 Dated Bulletin #112

10/01/2013 $0.565 $46.00 $83.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $129.00 Dated Bulletin #112

01/01/2014 $0.560 $46.00 $83.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $129.00 Dated Bulletin #112

10/01/2014 $0.560 $46.00 $83.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $129.00 Dated Bulletin #112

01/01/2015 $0.575 $46.00 $83.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $129.00 Dated Bulletin #112

01/01/2015 $0.575 $51.00 $89.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $140.00 Dated Bulletin #112

01/01/2016 $0.540 $51.00 $89.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $140.00 Dated Bulletin #112

10/01/2016 $0.540 $51.00 $91.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $142.00 Dated Bulletin #112

01/01/2017 $0.535 $51.00 $91.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $142.00 Dated Bulletin #112

10/01/2017 $0.535 $51.00 $93.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $144.00 Dated Bulletin #112

01/01/2018 $0.545 $51.00 $93.00 (+ Tax) (*1) $144.00 Current Bulletin 112

*1) If travel / lodging occurs outside Oregon or, within one of the counties/cities referenced in the note above, refer to applicable historical Bulletin #112 for
specific "High Cost Rates" schedule.

*M) Incidental costs, such as parking & toll fees, are reimbursable in addition to mileage, but not vehicle rental and mileage together.
*B) BREAKFAST = 25% of per diem rate (beginning 09/29/1995); (must need to leave before 06:00 am and return after 09:00 am)
*L) LUNCH = 25% of per diem rate (beginning 09/29/1995);(must need to leave before 11:00 am and return after 02:00 pm)
*D) DINNER = 50% of per diem rate (beginning 09/29/1995); (must need to leave before 05:00 pm and return after 07:00 pm)
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